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Sta tement of I' naudited Standalone Fina ndal Results for the Qual'tci' alld Ha lf year ended Septem hel' 30, 2U 19 

2. Disdosun: of standalone stakment or cashllo\\' as per Regu lation 33 of the SEB I ( I. isting. Obli gations and Di sclosun; Requiremcnts) Reguultiolls 
201 5. as amended for the ha l f year ended S<;:ptember 30, 2019: 

Pal·ticulal's 

Cash flow f.-om operating activities 

Profit before tax 

Adjustments for: 

Interest on income tax 

Depreciation and amortization 
Share based payment to employees 
Provision tor gratuity 
Net gain on derecognition of property. plant and equipment 
Impail1llent on financ ial instruments 
Net )lain on fa ir va lue changes 
Other provisions and write ofts 

profit bcfore capi ta l 
Movements in working capi ta l : 

Increase I (decrease ) in other financ ial liabilit ies 
Increase I (decrease) in provisions 
Increase j (decreases) in other non fin anc ia l liabilities 
(Increase ) / decrease in bank balances other than cash and cash equiqlleilts 

(Increase ) / decrease in trade receivables 
(Increase ) I decrease in loan portfolio 
(Increase ) I decrease in other linancia l assets 
(I ncrease) / decrease in other non financial asset, 

Cash used in opcl'ations 
Income taxes paid 

:\et cash used in orcl'ating ,u,tivities (.-\) 

Cash flow fro m investing activitics 

Purchase of property. plant and equipment 
Purchase of intangible assets 
Proceeds 11'0111 den:cognition of property. plant and equipment 
Purchase of investlm:nts 
Sale of investments 
Investment in subsidiary 

"iet cash uSl'd in a.ctivities ( B) 

Cash flow from financing activities 

Proceeds Irom issue of equity shares ( including. securities premium ) 

Balance subscription of optionally convertibk redeemable pn: f(;:rt:!n ce shares (all 
series ) 
Proceeds from issue or Shan: Warrants (incl uding securities prem ium) 

Divid<;:nd paid on compu lsory convertible preference shares (a ll c loss) 

Debt securities (net ) 

Rorro\\'ings (other than debt securit ies ) (net) 

Subordinatl:!d liabi liti( s (net) 

Share issue expenses 

'ict cash fl"Om fin ancing act i, 'it ies «(') 

\ct increase I (decrease) in cash and cash cqui\"a l.'nts (.\ + B + (') 
Cash and cash cqui\alents at (he beginning of the period Iyear 

Cash and cash equi\alents at the end of the pCI'iod Iycar 

(Rupees in millions unless otherwise stated) 
Halfyca l' endcd Year cnded 

30-Sep-19 30-Scp-18 i\l arch 31, 2019 
( I naudited) (l' naudited) (Auditcd) 

3.259. 79 

-
42.92 
20.20 

4.24 

-
439.03 
( 16.31 ) 

17.63 
3,767.50 

832.80 
(3.42) 

101.23 
145. 18 

( 122.28) 
(3 . 170.30) 

(885.38) 
44.90 
710.23 
( 15.73 ) 
6'.14.50 

( 139. 10) 
-
-

(23.806.24 ) 
23 .822 .54 

-
(122.80\ 

3.889. 14 

-
-
-

( 1.949. 10) 

3.969.91 

(0.02 ) 

( 166.48) 

5,743.45 

6,3 15.15 

1.454.07 

7,769.22 

2.239.96 

-
31 .24 
10.92 

1.64 
(0.03) 
149.26 

(48.04 ) 
7.67 

2,392.62 

1.060.7 1 
(5.56) 

28.69 
(683.55 ) 

( 13.( 6 ) 
( 8.456.42) 

(497.47) 
( 105.64) 

(6,280.28) 
( 101.29) 

(6,381.57) 

(41.38) 
(3.72 ) 

0.05 
(32.7 15. 13 ) 

32.763 . 18 

-
3.00 

50 1.00 

532.3 1 

-
(0.1 3) 

1.595.00 

5.958.24 

(0. 12) 

-
8,935.33 

4.693.8 1 

1.1 5 

69. 19 
4 1.14 

3.95 
(0.03) 

454. 17 
(1 09.57 ) 

23.6 1 
5,177.42 

290.10 
(7.50) 
43. 12 

(995.63) 

(9.95) 
(1 0.522 .94 ) 

(225.23 ) 
(11154) 

(6,362. 15) 
(1 35 .61 ) 

(6,497.76) 

(69.07 ) 
(8.00) 

0.08 
(67.585.20) 

67.694. 76 
(625.35) 
(592.78) 

501. 00 

532.3 1 

349.03 

(0. 13) 

3.572.5 1 

2.564.81 

(J .OI 

7,519.54 

2,556.76 429.00 

1.025.07 , 1.025.07 

3,58 1.83 / 1,454.07 
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I{egd. O ffice: I'lot :\0:- 31 & 32. R:lmk)' Sclt'nium Towe,·s. Tower A, G round Floor. 

Financia l Hist, i'ianal,ramguda, H)·derabad. Telangana - 500032. 

I'hone :\0. : 0-10--14386666, Fax:\o.: 0-10--1-13866-18, Website: w\\\\.spandanaindia.com 

Statement of t:naudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended Septem her 30. 2() 19 

Notes: 
3 Thc abo\(: resu il s have bcen rcyic\\'cd b~ the Audit Commitl.:c and approvcd by the Board of Di rcctors at th.:ir Ill.:eting 

held on October 31. 20 19. in accordance with th.: requircm.:nl of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligat ions and 
Disclosun::: Requirements) Regu lations. 20 15. as amended. 

4 During the quarter ended September 30. 20 19 the Company has completed the Initial Pub lic OIT.:r (lrO) of its equit) 
shares. comprising a frcsh issue or 45.43.385 equity shares having a facc value or Rs. l 0 each at an ol'kr price of Rs.856 per 
share aggregating Rs.3.889 million by the Company and an offer for sale or 93.56.725 equi t~ shares by existing 
shan:holders aggregating RS.S.009 million. Pursuant 10 thc I PO. the equity shares of the Compan) have got li sted on BSE 
Limited and NSE Limited on August 19. 2019. 

5 The Company operates in a single business segment i.e .. knd inQ to members. hm ing simi lar risks and returns fo r the 
purposc of Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segments'. The Company operates in single geographic segment. i.e domestic . 

6 Effect ivc April 1. 21119 the Company has adopted INDAS 116 "Leases" and appl ied to all lease cont racts existing on April 
1. 2019 using the moditied retrospecti\'e approach. Based on the same and as permitted under thl:! specilic transitional 
provisions in the "tandard. the Company has not restated the comparative information. 
On transit ion. the adoption of the new standard resulted in recogni tion of right-ol~usc asset and a corresponding lease 
liabili ty of Rs. 11 4.27 million. The dkct of til is adoption is not material to tile profit and earnings per shan: j(lr thc period . 

7 rursualll tll thc Taxation L l\vS (Amendment) OrdinaJl(;c 2019. promulgated on Septcmbcr :W. 20 19. thc Com pany has 
decidcd to cxercise the option penni lied u/s 115B/\;\ of the Incomc Tax ;\c1. 196 1 to computc incolllc tax at the rcvised 
rate (i.e. 25.17%) from the current tinancial ycar. As a result. the charge on accou nt of rellleasurement of'deferred tax assets 
and reversal of MAT credit entitlement during the quarter entkd September 3(). 2019 aggregates to Rs.806.29 mi llion. 

8 RBI has conducted annual inspection of thc Company 1'01' FY 18 and shared its concerns vide ktter dated March 2X. 20 19. 
One of thc superv isor) conccrns mentioned in their letter is that the Company overcharged int erest rate to the extent or 
0.66'% on the lo;:ms disbursed during the quarter ending September 2017. vio lati ng pricing guideli nes prescribed under 
paragraph 54 or the Master Directions DNBR. rD. O()8i03. 10. 1 19/2016-17 dated September 1. 20 16. as amended. (the 
' Master Directions') . 'rhe RBI has fl1l1her advised the Company to initiate the refund process. 
The Company is or the opinion that thc pricing of quali1~ing loans is ver~ muc.:h in linc II ith para 54 of the IVlasta 
Directions. Th ree indepcndcnt legal opinions have been obtained substantiating tilat the Company's method of detcrmining 
the pricing of qual il:, ing MFI loans is in compliance with the Master Dircct ions. Thc Company submitted its rc::spons\! to 
RB I to thi s en!;:ct on May 31. 20 19. 

9 The wmparati\,\! linancial n:su lts pertallll1lg to tht: correspond ing quarter ended June 30. 2019 and quarter <.:nded 
September 30. 20 I 8 have not b~cn sub.ieclc::d to a li mited review or audit hy our statutory auditors. However. the 
management has e.xerciscd necessary due diligence to ensure that the tinancial results pnnide a trlle and fnir vic\\' of thc 
Company's afrairs. 

! 0 Previous year/periods ligures have been regrouped/rearranged \vherever necessary to conform wit h current period':,; 
c1assilication. 

......... , 
For and on beha lf of the Board of Direc rs of 

SPAN DANA SPHOORTY FI NANCIAL LI ITEI) 

I F!att: t·jytlerab"d ./ 
I ./ 
L. ___ ._ ... p.I:'e:_Q~ ·~~~:~ :~::,~Q..! .2.. ---------'-'-----'::"""::."...---.:-:f:i-""'''''':'.'-' _______________ Mal1aging Director 
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S.R. BATLIBOI & Co. LLP 
Chllrtered Accountants 

:Zth Floor. The Ruby 
29 Senapati Bapat ~arQ 
i)aClar (West) 
Mumbai - 400 028, India 

Tel: +91 22 68 19 BOaa 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Consolidated Financial 
Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 

Review Report to 
The Board of Directors 
Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of 
Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited (the "Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company 
and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group"), for the quarter ended September 30,2019 and 
year to date from April 1,2019 to September 30, 2019 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being 
submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company's Management and approved by the 
Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, 'Interim Financial Reporting' ("Ind 
AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules 
issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to 
express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 
(SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 
Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan 
and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material 
misstatement . A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons 
responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures . 
A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing 
and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant 
matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated March 
29,2019 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing 
Regulations, to the extent applicable. 

4. The Statement includes the results of the following entities: 

(i) Criss Financial Holdings limited (subsidiary) 
(ii) Caspian Financial Services limited (subsidiary) 

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and based on 
the consideration of the review reports of other auditors referred to in paragraph 7 below, nothing has 
come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in 
accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid lnd AS 34 prescribed 
under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder 
and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required 
to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or 
that it contains any material misstatement, 

6 . We draw attention to Note 9 of the Statement, which describes an uncertainty arising from an 
observation made by the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") with regards to adherence to the pricing 
guidelines issued under RBI Master Directions DNBR. PD. 008/03.10.119/2016-17 dated September 1, 
2016, as amended ("Master Directions") and management's response thereto supported by external 
legal advice confirming compliance with the Master Directions, Pending outcome of the management's 
response to the RBI, no provision has been made in these unaudited consolidated financial results. Our 
conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter. 

S.R. Salll!!o1 & Co. LLP.I! !..im,teCl Liatlit,ly Partnerlhio wIth UP tc:ent;ty No. A.A.:! 4294 
ReQCI. Office· 22. (amac Str .. ~!. S1cr~ ·S'. lrd rl!X;f. i\0Ik~fa-100 0 16 
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S.R. BATLIBOI & Co. LLP 
Chartered Accountants 

Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited Page 2 of 2 

7. The accompanying Statement includes unaudited financial results and other unaudited financial 
information of a subsidiary (Criss Financial Holdings Limited) whose financial results reflect Group's 
share of total assets of RS.l1S.1S crore as at September 30, 2019, Group's share of total revenues of 
RS.7.04 crore and Rs.13.74 crore, Group's share cftcta] net profit after tax of Rs .3.22 crore and RS.6.04 
crore, Group's share of total comprehensive income of Rs.3.21 crore and Rs.6.02 crore. for the quarter 
ended September 30, 2019 and for the period from April 1, 2019 to September 30,2019, respectively, 
and net cash inflows of Rs.3.02 crore for the period from April 1, 2019 to September 30, 2019, as 
considered in the Statement. which have been reviewed by its independent auditors. The independent 
auditor's report on the financial results of this entity has been furnished to us by the Management and 
our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures in respect of this 
subsidiary is based solely on the report of such auditor and procedures performed by us as stated in 
paragraph 3 above. 

8. The accompanying Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results include unaudited financial 
results and other unaudited financial information in respect of a subsidiary (Caspian Financial Services 
Limited), which have not been audited/ reviewed by its auditors, whose financial results reflect Group's 
share of total assets of Rs.2.1S crore as at September 30, 2019, Group's share of total revenues of 
RS.0.03 crore and Rs.O.07 crore, Group's share of total net profit after tax of Rs,0,02 crore and RS.0,06 
crore, Group's share of total comprehensive income of RS.O,02 crore and Rs.O.06 crore, for the quarter 
ended September 30, 2019 and for the period from April 1, 2019 to September 30, 2019, respectivel y, 
and net cash outflows of Rs.2.11 crore for the period from April 1, 2019 to September 30,2019, as 
considered in the Statement. These unaudited financial results and other unaudited financial information 
have been certified and furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so 
far as it relates to the affairs of this subsidiary is based solely on such unaudited financial results and 
other unaudited financial information , According to the information and explanations given to us by the 
Management, these financial results are not material to the Group. 

Our conclusion on the Statement in respect of matters stated in para 7 and 8 above is not modified with 
respect to our reliance on the work done and the report of the other auditors and the financial results 
certified by the Management, 

9. We have not audited or reviewed the comparative financial information appearing in the Statement for 
the corresponding quarter and six months ended September 30, 2018 and the preceding quarter ended 
June 30, 2019 which have been presented solely based on the information compiled by the Management 
and has been approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors. Further, we report that the figures 
for the quarter ended September 30,2019 represent the derived figures between the reviewed figures 
in respect of the period from April 1, 2019 to September 30,2019 and the figures for the quarter ended 
June 30, 2019 , which were not subjected to our audit or review. 

For S.R. Batliboi & Co. LLP 
Chartered Accountants 
ICAI Firm registration number: 301003E/ E300005 

~~ta 
Partner . 
Membership No.: 048749 
UDIN: 19048749AAABCTl876 

Hyderabad 
October 31, 2019 
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(c ) Property. plant and .:quipm":l1l 172 .06 71.74 
Idl IIlI:lngihl~ assets J 7 .7~ 2~ . 2 ! 

(1: ) Goodwill 173.74 173 .74 
II) Otil.:r non- tln3nciaJ :ISS.:1S 86.90 129.69 

Tot~ll nfln-finllnchtl assets 76·1.30 2A80 .5~ 

Total assets 57.036. 15 -'9.3 17.07 

LiABII . ITI[S A\'O EQI Try 
(II LI.\BIUTIES 
(3 ) Fina ncililliabilities 
I ~ ) Dd'i s~cur it ies 11. 770 . 5~ 13.7 19,M 
( ..: ) Borrcl\\ ings (Olher (han d~hl s.:curi!i~s) 19.6~3.61 15.754,79 
(dl Suhordinut<!d liabilities ~ ()3 .03 ~f)~ . 9~ 

(' I Olh.:r Jinanc ial Jiabilili(:s 1. 295 .6~ ~~·U5 

Total finandal Ihlbililics 32.~92.82 30.122.22 

(2) :'\on-financiallblbilitics 
(a l Curr':nl la:.: liao.lllll's (n..:1) 23 .56 62.83 
(h) Provi sions 16 .65 3.59 
{el Olh.:r non-l1nanci:l1 linhi lilics 3.26.02 2.2~ . R5 

Totlll non -financial liabilitics 366.23 291.27 

(31 EQI 'I"'Y 
(£I) Equ it,· shar<! c;l pilal 641.77 596.34 
I~) Olh..:r ..:quil\ 23,1.2.:1 .63 18.29S.02 
Ie) Equit\· attril'lutable 10 shaT.:hold..:-rs of the comDan~ B.766 . .w 18.89-'.36 
(0) :"'on controlling inten.'St 10. 70 9 . .22 

Total eq u ity 23.777. 10 IR.903.:iS 

Total liabili t ics and ('Quit,' :'7.036.1 3 -'0/.317.()7 

-'" 
<;\.IBO/ oi Q)';r---...... ''0 

lI:c( ' .r" . ) 

r 

\ 



~otcs : 

SI'.-\ :'>Il,\ :'>,\ SPIlOORn 1' 1:'> .\:'> ( 1.\1. 1J \ IITEIl 
('1'\ : 1.65929TG20UJI' I .('U-I06-lS) 

Regd. Office: 1))01 \0:- 31 & 32. Raml.:,~· Sc.I.~!!.i u-'· Tmu'rs. To\\er A. Ground Flour, 

Fimlnci:11 Disl. :\anakramguda.ll>del1llmd. Tcl:lngana - :;OO()32. 

Phone .\"0. : O-lO~81 2 6666, \\'ch~ife: WW\\SII:ln tialla imlia.com 

Stlllcmcni of l 'nlluditcd ('on~olid:ltcd Fillllnci:11 Rc:sults fllr the Quarter llnd lIalf ~ Clll" ended Seiliern ber 311, 21119 

2. Disclosure or consolidated statement of cashtlow as per Regulation 33 of IIlI.! SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure RC!quiremcllls) Rcgualtions 
2015. as amended lor the hall') ear t!ndcd 30 Septt!lnber 10 II.): 

Protit before tax 

Adj usllllcnts lor: 

Particulars 

Interest on incume t<l.\ 

Depreciation and amortization 

Share based payml!nl 10 cmployl.'Cs 

Provision tor gratuity 

Nct (gain)/loss on derecognitioll of property. plant und equipment 

lmpainnent on financial instruments 

Net gain on lai r \<Jllle changes 

Other provisions and write olh 

Operating pl·Otit before workinJ! capital changes 

Movements in working capi tal: 

Increase / (decrease) in othcr linancialliabililit:s 

Increase I (decrease ) in other non linancialliabilities 

Increase I (decrease) in provisions 

([nert:ase) I decrease in hunk balances othl:r than ca~h and cash l:qui\all:llts 

(Incrl:asc) I decrea!>\.': in trade receivables 

(lncreasl.:) / decrease in othcr financial assets 

(Increase) I decrense in loan portfolio 

(lncn:L1se) I dccfCLlse in other non tinaneil.l l ilssd..; 

Cash used in opcl·a tinns 

Income taxes paid 

\ct cash generatedl (used) in opcrating activitics (A) 

("<ish flow from imcstin~ activitics 

Purchase of property. plant and equipmcnt 

Purchase of intangible a,Ssels 

Proceeds from dl.!recognition or property. planl anu equipment 

Purchase of illvestJlll!nts 

Procel!us from saIl! o r investments 

Invcs!ment in subs idiary (nel of cash <lcquireu) 

:".'l'l <-ash ;.:('ncl'atcdl (used ) in in \'c!>ting acli \'ities (11) 

C~sh flows fl-om limml'ing acti\"ities 

Prol.'l;:eds from issul! of equily ~han:s (induding sectJrilit:s p~mium) 

BJl311Ce suhscription (lroptionally conwrtibk redeelllable prefcrence sharcs (ull 

s..:rie . .;) (including securities premium) 
Prol:..',. ~d:, frol11 issu',,; 0 [' sh:ln; wommts (including secllrilil's premium) 

p ;'. :.:,~!!J p;.t:d on con~r!lJ:;er:. ,,:ull\crlible p~f~relH.:e sh,lr'~s (nll cluss) 

:) ... l" .~l'Ctlr:lit,s (n;!l) 

!3: 1:;\ lw: ngs (other th,:n lkhl sccuritit:s) t il t.:!) 

S'ib.l:·ui r.atcd liabil ities (net) 

Share iSSI!C I.:xp;!l!se:-i 

\ • .'t ':~I~h ~cnl!r<l;tcdl (U! .. cd) rrom financinJ! :'I l·r i\"iti('s (C) 

-

(Runt:t..'S in millions unless otherwise sLaled) 
l-IalfycH ended Year ended 

30-Scp- 19 30-Scp-18 \larch 31. 2019 
(l'naudited) (l'nauditcd ) (Audited) 

3.341.81 

0.01 

43.30 

10.61 

4.36 

439.07 

117.00) 

17.66 

3,8-19.82 

850.86 

I () 1.18 

(3.52) 

145.1)3 

1111.19) 

1732.90) 

13.230.(5) 

-12.79 

901.-12 

176.05) 

825.37 

1139.16) 

-
-

23.848.34 

23.843.84 

-
(143.66) 

3.889. 14 

-
-

-

1.240.60 

31.24 

10.92 

1.6-1 

10.03) 

149.16 

l-Ig.1g) 

7.67 

2,393.02 

1.060.70 

18.69 

15.50) 

(683.5R) 

( 1J .(6) 

1497.-17) 

18.456.-12) 

1105.6-1) 

((,,279.86) 

1101.36) 

(6,381.22) 

(41.38) 

(3.72) 

0.05 

(32 .735.73) 

31.763.18 

(17.60) 

501.00 

532.31 

3·N.03 

(0.13) 

(1.949.10) 1.595.00 

3.868.811 5.95X.24 

0.09 10.12) 

1166.48) -

-

4.734.72 

3.15 

69.66 

oJ 1.1.5 

4.01 

0.37 

453.00 

1110.63) 

23 .51 

5,219.04 

285.30 

42.73 

(7.68) 

1977.74) 

110.46) 

31.63 

(10.070.51) 

(109.85 ) 

(S.597.55) 

1135.88) 

(5,733.43) 

169.56) 

(8.00) 

0.08 

167.585.10) 

67.695.83 

(360.95) 

(327.80) 

501.00 

532.31 

349.03 

10.1 3) 

3.5i2.5 i 

1.664.56 

II !7.29) 

-
6,501.99 

-- - -
.J .. W,76 

1.0-45 .36 

IA86.12 ..--. _ 7.H 111.291 = ==;;3';,;58;,1:,;;.8;;7k ===;;;;;;;;;;;! 

)I 
\ 



SPANDANA SPHOORTY FI NA~CIAL LIMITED 
(01" : L65929TG 200JPLCl)4O(HS) 

Rt'gd. Office: Piol :\0:- 31 & 32. RlIm"'~' Sl'Ien ium Towers.. TO\\I!r .-\ . Grounu Floor. 

Finltnciall>ist. '~nakrllmgudlt, H~dl'n l l:md . Tchtngana - 5()(MI32. 

Phone :\0. : 040·-4-138 6666. Flt x ,"0.: 0,",0-+.138 0648, Website: www.sptlnd arHlindia.com 

Statement of t' naudited ('onsolithtll'tl Fin:lncilll Results (or the Qunrt!'r Hlld H:llf year ('nd l-d Sellll'mbcr 311, 20 19 

Notes: 
3 Th .J J t:: <.:on5011 ate ll nancJa . I . II rt::sults Inl.' ud..: rt::su ts oj t 11:: 10 OWln2 compalllcs: 

L .. 

% Shareholding and voting 
l)Ower of Spandana Sphoorty 

Name of the Company Financial Limited Consol ida ted as 
Casp ian rinancial Services Limil~d IOO'~"o Suhsidiarv 
Criss Financial Holdin!!s Limited 97.54~o Subsidiary 

4- The above results hmc heell rcvit::\\l;!u hy lht: Audit Commilte'.! and appro\cd b~ thc Board or Directors at its 1l1~~ling 

held on Octob~r 31.1019. in accordance with th~ requireml.!nl of Rt:gulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 201 5. as amended. 

5 During th~ quarter t:nded Septcmber 30 . .201 9 Spandana SphO()11Y f inancial Limited (Ilo lli ing Company) has completed 
thl! Initial Publ ic o ITer ( IPO) of its t:q uiLy :-;hares. comprising a rn;::;h issue o f ~5.43 . 3g5 equit) shares hm ing a race value 

of Rs.1 0 each at an otTer price of Rs.856 per share aggrl.!gat ing Rs.3.8S9 million by 1he I iald ing Company and an afTer 
for sale of 93.56.725 equity shares by existing shareholders of the Holding Company (lggregnt ing Rs.8.00t) mil lio n. 

Pursuant to the IPO. the equity shares of the Holding Compan) have got listed on BSE Limit \!"d and NSE l.imi ted on 
AugusI 19.2019. 

6 The (jroup Opentt'.!s in a singk business segment i.e .. lending to members. ha \ illg simila r risks <lnd rdll rns lo r til l! 

pUrp(lS~ or Ind AS 108 on 'Opt:nlting S~gml;!nts'. l'he Grou p operates in single geographic s~gl11ent. i.e dllillest il:. 

7 EIli:ctive April 1. 2019 tht: Group has adopted INDAS 116 "I.east!s" and applied it) all kasc eonlmds existi n~ on April 
I. 2019 using th~ modified n:lrospel:tivc approach. Based on the same and as permitted under the speci fic tnmsitiona l 

provisions in Ihe standard. the Group has not restated thl! comparath'c information. 
On transition. the adoption or thl! ncw standard resulted in rc:cognilion of rigl1l-or .. use aSSl!t and (I l:orrespondi ng lease 
liabili l) or Rs.II .. L27 :v1illillll. The el1i:et of this ad{lptinn is not maleriul to the profi t for the pe riod and r.:~rning s per 

share. 

8 PUf!-;lI(lIlt to the Taxation I.a\\ s (;\mt:ndl1l~nt ) Ordinance 2019. promu lgated on Septemher 20. 2019. the Group has 

decided to e~ercise the option permitt~d u/s 11513AA of lhc Income Tax Act. 1961 to compute: im;omc tax at tbe rcvisl!d 
rate (i.e . 25.17%) from the currt!nt linaneial )ear. As a n:sult. the net chargc on account of rCllleasurc:ment or ddi.: m.:d tax 

assets and reversal of I'vIA'J' credit entitlement during the qllnrtt!r ended St.:ptember 30. 1019 aggregates to R~.80R.! I 

million. 

9 RBI has conducted annual in!'pection or Spandana Sphoori) Financial Limit~d (Hold ing Compnnq lor FY I Sand 

shart.:d their C<lIKernS v ide its Jell..:r dated ~Ilarch 28. :W 19. One of thl.! sup..:rvi sof) cont:ern~ mentioned in tll!.!ir kiter is 

that the J lolding Company overcl1arg., ... d illl1 ... n:sl mte 10 thl! I!xtellt of 0 .66°'0 on the loans dishllr~ed Juring the quarter 

endi ng September 2017. viohlti ng pricing guid..: !in l.!~ pn.:scrihed under parugraph 54 or the Mastcr Directions DNBR. 
PD. 008/03.10.119/.201 6-17 dntl!d Sept..:mht:r I. 2016. as amcndl.'d. (the 'Master Din:l.:tion:·;j. Tilt! RBI ha~ furth<.!1' 

adv ised the Iioiding Company 10 ini tiatc Ih<.! refun d proe<.!ss. Tht.! I lllld ing Company is orthe opinion that the pricing. of 

qual il~ ing loans is \'ef)' much in lin!.! \\ ilh pora 50l of thc ;vlasta Directions. Thrl.!c intkpendelll legal opinions ha\ '.! heen 

obtaim:d substantiating that th<.! Holding Company's method of detl'rm ining the pricing. of qualilYing MrJ loans is in 
compliance \\-il h the Masta Directions. The Iio iding Comp~sny suhmitted ils respon::;e to Rnl t(l this cl1i:et on Mll) 31. 
1019. 

10 The complirati\ c financi<ll r<.!suits perta ining to thl:' correspond ing qual1er cnd~d Jun~ 30. ::!O 19. lJ uortcr ended Sl!ptemher 

3fl. 20 I R and hair year .:nd~d Sl'Pi<.!!'lher 30. 2018 ha\'e not he-cn subjected to a limited re \ ie\\ or audit h: our slall1l(lf) 
;,wdiIOfS. Ilo\'.e\cr. 111l' mamlgl.!lllcnt has l'~cn:i~ed lli :(I.!:>. sar~ due diligelll:e to ensur..: Ilmt lil( Jimlllf..:illl n:sults pnH iu..: Cl 

truc ~ll1d fair \ i.~\\ I.lfth..: t!rnnp's ailJtrs. 

I ! Pn.'\ ious ) <.!i"Ir! pl' riIlJ~ iigun: ~ . ha\ I • .' [1('I,;n rcgrol1i''lL'uirearr,mged \, h<.!n,;\ er nel'l'S~;tr) to I.'I"n:'mn \\ ith L'llrrent rl.:riod'~ 

(ins:--i r1..;ntiol1 . 

Place : Hydera bad 
...... _ .. __ 2>~.! ~:..: , .q-"to~~~]J:"7".O,,J-,g _ __ _ 

For :\nd on bfhalf of the B03l'd of DirfCtors of 

~'"'''''"OO''' "'~/OM'''" I 

I'Xa G'lIIglrcddy I 
M.ln 'lglllg Oil c("~ 



Ref: SSFIjBSF/2018-19j064 
Date: October 31, 2019 

, " ....... /, 
SPANDANA ' 

Scrip Code: 956818, 956928, 956949, 957066, 957105, 957126, 957972 & 958432 

To 
Manager 
Listing Department 
BSE Limited, 
Department of Corporate Services 
P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400001 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Information Required under Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

This is to inform you that the details j informationj documents as required to be given pursuant 
to the provisions of the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half-year ended 30th September, 2019 on standalone 
basis, are given herein: 

(a) Credit Rating and Changes in Credit Rating (if any): 

Rating Term Credit Rating (as on 
Agency 30th September, 2019 

ICRA Limited Long term [ICRA]A- (Stable) -

(b) Asset cover available: Non Banking Financial Companies registered with the Reserve 
Bank of India are not required to disclose the said requirements 

(c) Debt equity ratio: 1.33 times 

(d) Previous due date for the payment of interest j repayment of principal of non 
convertible debt securities: 

Security Description IS IN Previous due 
dates for 

payment of 
Interestjrepayme 

nt of Principal 
15/04/2019 

12.30% Rated, Listed, Senior, 
15/05/ 2019 

Secured, Redeemable, Taxable, INE572J07026 
17/06/2019 

N on-Convertible Debentures 
15/07/2019 
16/08/2019 
16/09/2019 

14.00% Secured, Rated, Listed, 
INE572J07034 

Redeemable, Transferable, Non- 18/09/2019 

Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited 
CIN - L65929TG2003PLC040648 

Plot NO.31 & 32, Ramky Selenium Towers, Tower A, 
Ground Floor, Financial Dist, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032. 

Ph : +91 4048126666, Fax: 040-44386640 
contact@spandanalndia.com, www.spandanaindia.com 

Type of Payment 

Paid (Interest) 
Paid (Interest) 
Paid (Interest) 
Paid (Interes t) 
Paid (Interest) 
Paid (Interest) 

Paid (Interest) 



200 (Two Hundred) Fully paid up 
Listed Senior Unsecured 

Dematerialised Non-Convertible 
Debentures 

13.35% Partly Paid, Rated, Listed, 
Senior, Secured, Redeemable, 

Taxable, Non-Convertible 
Debentures 

12.30% Rated, Listed, Senior, 
Secured, Redeemable, Taxable, 
Non-Convertible Debentures 

13.15% Rated Secured Listed 
Redeemable Non-Convertible 

Debentures 

12.45% Rated, Listed, Senior, 
Secured, Redeemable, Taxable, 
Non-convertible Debentures of 

Re. 10,00,000/ - each 
820 (Eight Hundred and Twenty) 

Secured, Rated, Listed, 
Redeemable, Transferable Non-

convertible Debentures 

, ~, ...... /, 
SPAN DANA 

INE572J08016 26/09/2019 

INE572J07091 
28/06/2019 
30/09/2019 

15/04/2019 
15/05/2019 

INE572J07059 
17/06/2019 
15/07/2019 
16/08/2019 
16/09/2019 

INE572J07067 30/04/2019 

INE572J07083 
31/05/2019 
31/08/2019 
27/09/2019 

-

INE572J07109 
07/06/2019 

Fully redeemed by exercise of 
put-option 

Paid (Interest and 
Amortization) 

Paid (Interest) 
Paid (Interest) 
Paid (Interest) 
Paid (Interest) 
Paid (Inter~t) 
Paid (Interest)) 

Paid (Interest) 

Paid(Interest and Amortization) 
Paid(Interest and Amortization) 

Pre-mature full redemption 

Paid (Interest) -

(e) Details of next due dates falling during the 2nd half year of FY 2019-20 for the payment of 
interest/ repayment of principle of non-convertible debentures 

Security Description ISIN Next due dates 
for payment of - Interest/ repayme 
nt of Principal 

14.00% Secured, Rated, Listed, 
Redeemable, Transferable, Non- INE572J07034 18/03/2020 

convertible Debentures 
13.50% Fully Paid, Rated, Listed, 

03/10/2019 
Senior, Secured, Redeemable, 

INE572J07091 27/12/2019 
Taxable, Non-Convertible 

Debentures 
27/03/2020 

13.15% Rated Secured Listed 
Redeemable Non-Convertible INE572J07067 31/10/2019 

Debentures 

820 (Eight Hundred and Twenty) 
INE572J07109 09/12/2019 

SecureQ, Rated, Listed, 

Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited 
CIN - L65929TG2003PLC040648 

Plot NO.31 & 32, Ramky Selenium Towers, Tower A, 
Ground Floor, Financial Dist, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032. 

Ph: +91 4048126666, Fax: 040-44386640 
contact@spandanalndia.com, www.spandanaindia.com 

Type of Payment 

(Interest) 

Pre-mature redemption of 
2500 Debentures 

(Interest and Amortization) 
(Interest and Amortization) 

(Interest) 

(Interest) 



Redeemable, Transferable Non-
convertible Debentures 

12.30% Rated, Listed, Senior, 
Secured, Redeemable, Taxable, 
Non-Convertible Debentures 
12.30% Rated, Listed, Senior, 

Secured, Redeemable, Taxable, 
Non-Convertible Debentures 

, " ... ~ /, 
SPAN DANA 

INE572J07026 15/10/2019 
-

INE572J07059 15/10/2019 

-

Pre-mature full redemption 

Pre-mature full redemption 

(f) Debt service coverage ratio: Non Banking Financial Companies registered with the 
Reserve Bank of India are not required to disclose the said requirements 

(g) Interest service coverage ratio: Non Banking Financial Companies registered with the 
Reserve Bank of India are not required to disclose the said requirements 

(h) Debenture redemption reserve: Non Banking Financial Companies registered with the 
Reserve Bank of India are not required to create Debenhtre Redemption Reserve in case 
of Privately Placed Debenhtres. 

(i) Net worth of the Company as on 30.09.2019: Rs.2,36,764.25 Lakhs. 

(j) Net Profit Mter Tax: Rs. 13,308.13 Lakhs. 

(k) Earnings Per Share: (i) Basic: 21.88 per share 
(ii) Diluted: 21.68 per share 

You are requested to kindly take the same on record 

Thanking you 

For Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited 

~~6h~~~ 
Company Secretary J 
Membership No.: F8325 

Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited 
CIN - L65929TG2003PLC040648 

Plo! NO.31 & 32, Ramky Selenium Towers, Tower A, 
Ground Floor, Financial Dis!, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032. 

Ph: +91 4048126666, Fax: 040-44386640 
contact@spandanaindia.com. www.spandallaindia.com 



CATALYST 
Belie\i)il& in yourself. .. Trust us! 

CTLIDEBI19-201N0ting Certificate/ 5912 

October 31,2019 

To Whomsoever It May Concern, 

CERTIFICATE FOR RECEIPT AND NOTING OF INFORMATION 

[Pursuant to Regulation 52(5) ofthe Securities and Exchange Board ofIndia (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015] 

We, Catalyst Trusteeship Limited ("Debenture Trustee") hereby confirm that we have received 
and noted the information, as specified under regulation 52(4) of Securities and Exchange Board 
of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("Regulations"), 
provided to us by Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited ("the Company") for the Half year 
ended September 30,20190 

This Certificate is being issued pursuant to the requirements of regulation 52(5) of the aforesaid 
Regulations, for onward submission to Stock Exchange(s) by the Company. 

For Catalyst Trusteeship Limited 

CA TAL YST TRUSTEESHIP LIMITED ",(FO::.:,:R:::.:ME""RLo...:Y C""DA"",T""RU",ST::.::'E""SH;:..'P "",LlMc:.c.'T""ED,-l ________________________ A_n_IS_O:_90_0_1_co_m'-pa-'.ny 

Mumbai Office Windsor. 6~ Floor. Office No. 604. C.S.T. Road. Kalina. Santacruz (East). Mumbai 400 098 Tel +91 (022) 4922 0555 Fax +91 (022) 4922 0505 
Regd.OfficEil GOA House. Plot No. 85. Bhusari Colony (Right). Paud Road. Pune 411 038 Tel +91 (020) 25280081 Fax +91 (020) 25280275 
Delhi Office Office No. 81 O. 8th Floor. Kailash Building. 26. Kasturba Gandhi Marg. New Delhi - 110001 Tel11 43029101/02. 
CIN No. U74.999PN1997PLCl10262 Email dt@ctltrustee.com Website www.catalysttrustee.com 
Pune I l\1umbai I Bengaluru I Delhi I Chennai 

--



Ref: SSFljBSF/2018-19/065 
Date: October 31, 2019 

To 
Manager 
Listing Department 
BSE Limited, 

" " ..... .-/, 
SPAN DANA 

Department of Corporate Services 
P. J. Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400001 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Submission of statement under Regulation 52(7) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

This is to inform you that the proceeds of the amount raised from the issue of Non-Convertible 
Debentures (NCDs) have been utilized for the purpose as mentioned in the offer document/ 
Disclosure Documents and there are no material deviations in the utilizations of such proceeds 
as on 30th September, 2019. 

We request you to take the above information on record. 

Thanking you 

For Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited 

b?1\1.~ ~ '~_ 
~ Jhinjharia J 
Company Secretary 
Membership No.: F8325 

Spandana Sphoorty Financial Limited 
CIN - L65929TG2003PLC040648 

Plo! NO.31 & 32, Ramky Selenium Towers, Tower A, 
Ground Floor, Financial DIS!, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032. 

Ph: +91 4048126666, Fax: 040-44386640 
contact@spandanaindia.com, www.spandanaindla.com 


